Life insurance 545,449 790,845 1,336,295

At 31 December 2024 1,048,718 1,333,599 2,382,317

Property and casualty insurance 193,266   193,266

Health insurance 311,008 583,270 894,278

Life insurance 544,444 750,329 1,294,773

FFaaiirr  vvaalluueess
In € thousand

Land and buildings used by third
parties measured at amortised

cost

Land and buildings used by third
parties measured at fair value

 Total

At 31 December 2023 1,562,673 1,381,864 2,944,537

Property and casualty insurance 503,592   503,592

Health insurance 368,242 591,019 959,261

Life insurance 690,839 790,845 1,481,684

At 31 December 2024 1,622,475 1,333,599 2,956,074

Property and casualty insurance 478,503   478,503

Health insurance 408,909 583,270 992,179

Life insurance 735,063 750,329 1,485,392

For land and buildings used by third parties and recog-
nised at fair value, the following sensitivities result from
the calculations in the partial internal model, which are
coordinated with Solvency II:

SSeennssiittiivviittiieess  ooff  llaanndd  aanndd  bbuuiillddiinnggss
uusseedd  bbyy  tthhiirrdd  ppaarrttiieess  mmeeaassuurreedd  aatt
ffaaiirr  vvaalluuee
In per cent

31/12/2024 31/12/2023

Fair value in € thousand 1,333,599 1,381,864

Rental income – 5 % – 4.2 – 4.0

Rental income + 5 % 4.2 4.0

Capitalisation rate – 100 bp 0.7 0.7

Capitalisation rate + 100 bp – 0.7 – 0.7

Land prices – 5 % – 1.0 – 1.0

Land prices + 5 % 1.0 1.0

27

22..22 FFiinnaanncciiaall  aasssseettss  aaccccoouunntteedd  ffoorr  uussiinngg
tthhee  eeqquuiittyy  mmeetthhoodd

Investments in associates are accounted for using the eq-
uity method. They are initially recognised at acquisition
cost, which also includes transaction costs. After initial
recognition, the consolidated financial statements include
the Group’s share in profit/(loss) for the period and in
changes in other comprehensive income until the signifi-
cant influence ends.

UNIQA reviews at each reporting date whether there are
any indications that the investment in associated compa-